
Messiah (4-3) -vs- Methodist (5-4)
3/3/2023 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Price Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: L. Collison (2-0)
Loss: Rebekah Haigler (1-1)
HBP: Rebekah Haigler
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alfred Basden First: Greg High 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 56   Weather: 79 F, Partly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Messiah 0 1 1 1 1 0 4 8 12 1
Methodist 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 8 2

Messiah 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Burger 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
K. Mellage cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    S. Lippin cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Shannon dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
H. Dyer ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
E. Litwin 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
R. Wiley c 4 3 4 0 0 0 0
A. Book 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
B. Rosario rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    P. Eakes ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Wagner lf 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
L. Collison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 12 5 3 0 8

2B: H. Dyer (1); R. Wiley (1); A. Wagner (1)
SH: K. Mellage (1)
SB: R. Wiley (1); A. Book (1)
HBP: A. Burger (1)
E: H. Dyer (1)

Methodist 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexandra Edwards cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bailey Snow rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Devan Wenger ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Sizemore 1b/pr 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Heather Tsapp ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Haley Fethke lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alyssa Rivas dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Hannah Lovick c 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Emily Angel 3b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Haley Downes 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Haven Williams ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Rebekah Haigler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 8 4 1 7 6

3B: Emily Angel (1)
E: Emily Angel (1); Haley Downes (1)

Messiah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Collison (W, 2-0) 7.0 8 4 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 30 31 9 5 –
Totals 8 4 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 30 31 9 5

Methodist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rebekah Haigler (L, 1-1) 7.0 12 8 5 3 0 3 0 1 0 32 37 8 12 –
Totals 12 8 5 3 0 3 0 1 0 32 37 8 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Messiah - Top of 1st MES MUS
A. Burger hit by pitch. 0 0
K. Mellage out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; A. Burger advanced to second. 0 0
M. Shannon popped up to ss. 0 0
H. Dyer out at first 3b to ss to 1b. 0 0

Methodist - Bottom of 1st MES MUS
A. Edwards lined out to p. 0 0
B. Snow popped up to 3b. 0 0
S. Sizemore lined out to 1b. 0 0

Messiah - Top of 2nd MES MUS
E. Litwin grounded out to ss. 0 0
R. Wiley doubled to left center. 0 0
R. Wiley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
A. Book walked. 0 0
A. Book stole second; R. Wiley stole home. 1 0
B. Rosario flied out to cf. 1 0
A. Book advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
A. Wagner grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

Methodist - Bottom of 2nd MES MUS
H. Fethke struck out looking. 1 0
A. Rivas singled to right center. 1 0
H. Lovick singled to center field; A. Rivas advanced to second. 1 0
E. Angel struck out swinging. 1 0
H. Downes reached on a fielding error by ss; H. Lovick advanced to second; A. Rivas advanced to third. 1 0
H. Williams singled up the middle, RBI; H. Downes advanced to second; H. Lovick advanced to third; A.
Rivas scored, unearned. 1 1
A. Edwards singled through the left side, RBI; H. Williams advanced to second; H. Downes advanced to
third; H. Lovick scored, unearned. 1 2
B. Snow grounded out to p. 1 2

Messiah - Top of 3rd MES MUS
A. Burger flied out to lf. 1 2
K. Mellage singled through the right side. 1 2
M. Shannon lined out to lf. 1 2
H. Dyer doubled to center field, RBI; K. Mellage scored. 2 2
E. Litwin flied out to lf. 2 2

Methodist - Bottom of 3rd MES MUS
S. Sizemore walked. 2 2
H. Fethke grounded out to 3b; S. Sizemore advanced to second. 2 2
A. Rivas struck out swinging. 2 2
H. Lovick singled to right field, RBI; S. Sizemore scored. 2 3
E. Angel tripled, RBI; H. Lovick scored. 2 4
H. Downes grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 4

Messiah - Top of 4th MES MUS
R. Wiley singled to center field. 2 4
A. Book grounded out to 2b; R. Wiley advanced to second. 2 4
B. Rosario popped up to p. 2 4



R. Wiley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
A. Wagner walked. 2 4
A. Wagner advanced to second on the throw. 2 4
A. Burger singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; A. Wagner advanced to
third; R. Wiley scored. 3 4
K. Mellage grounded out to 2b. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Methodist - Bottom of 4th MES MUS
S. Lippin to cf for K. Mellage. 3 4
H. Williams struck out swinging. 3 4
A. Edwards popped up to ss. 3 4
B. Snow struck out swinging. 3 4

Messiah - Top of 5th MES MUS
M. Shannon flied out to cf. 3 4
H. Dyer walked. 3 4
E. Litwin grounded out to ss; H. Dyer advanced to second. 3 4
R. Wiley singled to shortstop; H. Dyer advanced to third. 3 4
A. Book singled to third base, advanced to second on the error, RBI; R. Wiley advanced to second,
advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b; H. Dyer scored. 4 4
B. Rosario grounded out to 3b. 4 4

Methodist - Bottom of 5th MES MUS
S. Sizemore fouled out to 1b. 4 4
H. Fethke popped up to ss. 4 4
A. Rivas popped up to 1b. 4 4

Messiah - Top of 6th MES MUS
A. Wagner grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 4
A. Burger grounded out to ss. 4 4
S. Lippin grounded out to ss. 4 4

Methodist - Bottom of 6th MES MUS
H. Lovick singled to right center. 4 4
E. Angel struck out swinging. 4 4
H. Downes struck out swinging. 4 4
H. Williams grounded out to 3b. 4 4

Messiah - Top of 7th MES MUS
M. Shannon singled through the left side. 4 4
H. Dyer grounded out to 2b; M. Shannon advanced to second. 4 4
E. Litwin singled to left field, out at second lf to ss to 2b; M. Shannon advanced to third, scored on the
throw. 5 4
R. Wiley singled up the middle. 5 4
A. Book singled to left field; R. Wiley advanced to second. 5 4
P. Eakes pinch hit for B. Rosario. 5 4
P. Eakes reached on a fielding error by 2b; A. Book advanced to second; R. Wiley scored, unearned. 6 4
A. Wagner doubled to left center, 2 RBI; P. Eakes scored, unearned; A. Book scored, unearned. 8 4
A. Burger flied out to rf. 8 4

Methodist - Bottom of 7th MES MUS
B. Rosario to rf for P. Eakes. 8 4
A. Edwards grounded out to 3b. 8 4
D. Wenger pinch hit for B. Snow. 8 4



D. Wenger flied out to rf. 8 4
H. Tsapp pinch hit for S. Sizemore. 8 4
H. Tsapp singled to center field. 8 4
S. Sizemore pinch ran for H. Tsapp. 8 4
H. Fethke popped up to ss. 8 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


